FORM PT 0-1594 Ht   U -	O - ZUUZ EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1022	250816tached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name:Dataworks/DocumentSupport.com, L1		
Dataworks, Inc.			
9.000	Internal Address: 20		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4550 South Windermere Street		
General Partnership			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐		
Assignment	Other Colorado limited liability comp		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: May 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	2,080,678		
	2,229,240 2,062,636		
Additional number	rs attached? Q Yes Q No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: David A. Weinstein			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00		
1600 Broadway, Suite 2600	☑ Enclosed		
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 8020			
0/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000003 2080678 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP			
2 FC:8522 50.00 0P \$\frac{1}{2} \tag{50.00 \text{ OP } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \text{ OF } \$\frac{1}{2} \t			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	0/11/20		
David A. Weinstein	1 L Juesti 9/17/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0349

## ASSIGNMENT (United States)

WHEREAS, Dataworks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an address of 4550 South Windermere Street, Englewood, Colorado 80110, has adopted and is using the registered trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A: and

WHEREAS, Dataworks, Inc. is the registered owner of the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Dataworks/Document Support.com, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4550 South Windermere Street, Englewood, Colorado 80110, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Dataworks, Inc. does hereby assign unto Dataworks/Document Support.com, LLC, effective find, 1999, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the registrations of the said trademarks.

	DATAWORKS, INC.	
	By Donald J. Drennan, President	
STATE OF COLORADO		
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	) ss. )	
known to be the President of Dataworks, Inc.,	1999, before me personally came Donald J. Drennan to me a corporation of the State of Colorado, the assignor, above-to-e foregoing instrument as his free act on behalf of said ed.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
My Commission expires:	<u>Car 29.3.</u>	
	Notary Public	

G \G \HansenG\54104\99001\TM ASSIGNMENT-Dataworks doc

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Regn. No.	Date of Regn.
DATAWORKS	2,080,678	7/22/97
DATAWORKS' MANAGER'S RED BOOK	2,229,240	3/02/99
POCKET ROCKET	2,062,636	5/20/97

G:\HansenG\54104\99001\TM ASSIGNMENT-Dataworks.doc

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/2002 REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0351